‘support to improve the viabilly ofthe Projact and enhance the bankabilty of the Intl Phase. 
Gok and BIAL have entered into the State Support Agreement (the "State Support 
‘Agroement” or "SSA") on the day of... 2005, wherein it has agreed to provide to SIAL, inter- 
ala; a financial support being a sum not exceeding () Rs. 272,25,00,000.00 (Rupees Two 
hundred seventy two crores and twenty five lacs only) in respect of the Base Project Cost 
(hereinafter referred to as the “Base Amount"); and (i) Rs. 7.75,00,000.00 (Rupees 
Seventy seven crores and seventy five lacs onl) f respect of the Contingent Project Cost 
(hereinafter referred to as the "Contingent Amount”);

[...]

Crores and twenly five lacs onl) i aggregate, n respect of the Base Amount, provided 
however, the Base Amounts payable andlor paid to BIAL, during any of the Periods, shal 
‘oth aggregate exceed the maximum amounts specifed in respect of the Base Amount 
for such Period, under Schedule 1, arth 

‘am amount not exceeding Rs. 77,75,00,000.00 (Rupees seventy seven Crores and 
seventy five lacs onl) i aggregate, in respect of the Contingent Amount, provided 
however, the Contingent Amounts payable andlor paid to BIAL, during any of the Periods, 
shall non aggregate exceed the maximum amounts spectied h respect of the Contingent 
‘Amount for such Peed, under Schedule 18 .